one common share and one-half common share purchase warrant. Each whole warrant is
detachable, transferable, and exercisable to acquire one common share at an exercise price of
1.20 per warrant share for a period of five years from issuance.  Share issuance costs of $117,198
were paid in cash and 127,038 broker warrants at an exercise price of $0.75 for a term of two
years from a go public transaction.

C-1

SCHEDULE “C”
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS FOR THE RESULTING ISSUER

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of Resulting Issuer

Emblem Corp.

July 31, 2016

INDEX TO
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position ..... 1
Notes to pro forma consolidated statement of financial position ..... 2 to 9

Emblem Corp.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at July 31, 2016
(Unaudited)

1

Saber Capital Corp.

as at

July 31, 2016

Emblem Corp.

as at

September 30, 2016 Notes

Pro-forma

adjustments

Pro-forma

consolidated

Assets

Current assets

Cash 768,213 4,643,580  3 (a), (c), (d) and (e) 23,049,283 28,461,076

Prepaid expense 8,375 151,654 - 160,029

Inventory - 697,037 - 697,037

Biological assets - 131,364 - 131,364

Other receivables - 164,940 - 164,940

776,588 5,788,575 23,049,283 29,614,446

-

Property, plant and equipment - 9,054,559 - 9,054,559

776,588 14,843,134 23,049,283 38,669,005

Liabillities and shareholders' equity

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 89,350 684,582 - 773,932

Provision - 600,000 - 600,000

Note payable - 900,000 - 900,000

Mortgages payable - current - 3,854,345 - 3,854,345

89,350 6,038,927 - 6,128,277

Mortgages - 550,000 - 550,000

89,350 6,588,927 - 6,678,277

Shareholders' Equity

Common shares 1,270,173 20,404,170 3 (a), (d), (e), and (f) 25,563,254 47,237,597

Special shares - - 3 (h) - -

Warrants - 1,972,097 3 (d) and (e) 2,650,790 4,622,887

Reserves / Contributed surples - stock options 24,381 385,502 3 (a) and (g) 12,819 422,702

Deficit (607,316) (14,507,562) 3 (a), (c), (f), and (g) (5,177,580) (20,292,458)

Total shareholders' equity 687,238 8,254,207 23,049,283 31,990,728

776,588 14,843,134 23,049,283 38,669,005

Emblem Corp.
Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at July 31, 2016
(Unaudited)

2

1. BACKGROUND AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION

Background

Emblem Corp. (“Emblem” or the “Company”), formerly KindCann Holdings Limited, was incorporated on
October 8, 2014 under the Canada Business Corporations Act.  The Company operated through its wholly-
owned subsidiaries: Emblem Cannabis Corporation (“ECC”), formerly KindCann Limited, KindCann Realty
Limited (“KindCann Realty”) and 9845992 Canada Limited (formerly Oakbank Holdings Limited).

Emblem, through its wholly-owned subsidiaries, holds a cultivation license as an Authorized License Producer